Shoreline Contractors, Inc.                       $54,500
Innovative Excavating                                $49,060
All three quotes were competitive, and staff is recommending acceptance of the proposal submitted by Mark
Haynes Construction, Inc. in the amount of Forty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($49,000.00).

Financial Review
The 2022 budget includes sufficient appropriations out of the Capital Improvement Fund (Fund 401) to pay for the
necessary improvements. Three quotes were received and awarded to the lowest quote in accordance with the
City's purchasing ordinance.

[...]

19-2022
Introduced by Sam Artino

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE 
PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH MARK HAYNES 
CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR REVETMENT SERVICES AT THE EAST END OF 
HURON LAKE FRONT PARK IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FORTY-NINE 
THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($49,000.00).

WHEREAS, the last two years’ high water levels in Lake Erie have compromised the shoreline 
along Lake Front Park adjacent to Wall Street; and

WHEREAS, the City deems it necessary to retain the services of a contractor to perform 
revetment services to prevent further damage to the shoreline.